
HEYBURN LEASE APPRAISAL COMPARISON 2014

LEASE # LAST NAME FIRST NAME(S)

2003 APP'D 

VALUE

2005-2009 5% 

PMNT

2008 APP'D 

VALUE

2008 APP'D 

VALUE -25%

2010 3.75% 

PMNT

2

0

1

2

0

1

2

0

1

2014 PMNT* 

CPI 1.2%

2014 DRAFT 

APP'D VALUE

2015  DRAFT 

3.75% PMNT

500-H-19 ROCKOM PETER J & KARI A$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 40,500$        $1,519

501-H-19 ACKERMAN GARY & RITA$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 38,250$        $1,434

502-H-19 DEPAUW KAREN P.$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 56,000$        $2,100

503-H-19 ROGERS DAVID$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 64,000$        $2,400

504-H-19 HUFF IONE $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

505-H-19 ACKERMAN RICHARD E.$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 42,750$        $1,603

506-H-19 FISCUS STEVE & DIANE$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 40,500$        $1,519

507-H-19 GARVEY SHAY & CASEY$46,750 $2,338 $113,850 $85,388 $3,202 $3,472 78,750$        $2,953

508-H-19 SKAVDAHL BILL & SUSAN$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 42,750$        $1,603

510-H-19 MCGURKIN MARK T $42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 68,000$        $2,550

512-H-19 CONRATH PHIL B.$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 84,000$        $3,150

513-H-19 WATERMAN CLYDE E. & MARGARET A. (PEGGY) $40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 76,000$        $2,850

514-H-19 REDAL JOHN & DIANE$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 45,000$        $1,688

515-H-19 WEEKS RICHARD & SUSAN$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 88,000$        $3,300

516-H-19 SCHROEDER GEORGE & JOYCE$52,250 $2,613 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 88,000$        $3,300

517-H-19 MICHEL, ELINOR HESFORD, WALTER$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

518-H-19 JONES ROGER & RENEE$21,250 $1,063 $55,250 $41,438 $1,554 $1,685 33,750$        $1,266

519-H-19 LANDECK RONALD J$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 68,000$        $2,550

520-H-19 JESS JAMES & SHIRLEY$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 45,000$        $1,688

521-H-19 THOMPSON VIVIAN M.$31,250 $1,563 $87,750 $65,813 $2,468 $2,676 51,750$        $1,941

522-H-19 PICKARD MICHAEL & KENDRA$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 76,000$        $2,850

523-H-19 WILSON SCOTT & ELIZABETH$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 42,750$        $1,603

524-H-19 SCHUTZ GERALD D $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 33,750$        $1,266

525-H-19 JOHNSON PAUL & PATRICIA A$23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 40,500$        $1,519

528-H-19 SPARKS TODD & TISHA$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 76,000$        $2,850

529-H-19 HOGAN, LYNN NIELSON, ROBERT &$30,000 $1,500 $78,000 $58,500 $2,194 $2,379 40,500$        $1,519

530-H-19 MILLANE ANNE $27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 33,750$        $1,266

531-H-19 LEWIS DAVID & KATHLEEN$28,750 $1,438 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 42,750$        $1,603

532-H-19 PICKARD MICHAEL & KENDRA$54,625 $2,731 $132,250 $99,188 $3,720 $4,033 84,000$        $3,150

533-H-19 HART TAYVA$23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 33,750$        $1,266

534-H-19 FLANSBURG DOUG$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 72,000$        $2,700

535-H-19 LOOKABILL LARRY L. & MARY E.$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 36,000$        $1,350

536-H-19 HULAC GEORGIA$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 52,000$        $1,950

537-H-19 GAGE BEN $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 47,250$        $1,772

539-H-19 CHAMBERLAIN THOMAS & JODI$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 45,000$        $1,688

541-H-19 GRIDER J. T. & JACQUELYN $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 40,500$        $1,519

542-H-19 DIKES NATHAN C $40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 76,000$        $2,850

543-H-19 WHITE SCOTT E & BEVERLY A$49,875 $2,494 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 88,000$        $3,300

544-H-19 HANSEN JOYCE & LARRY N$57,000 $2,850 $138,000 $103,500 $3,881 $4,208 97,500$        $3,656

546-H-19 COOK CHRISTOPHER & BRENDA$28,750 $1,438 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 33,750$        $1,266

547-H-19 DAHMEN KATHRYN$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 33,750$        $1,266

548-H-19 SOVEREIGN CAREY & MARIBEE$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 36,000$        $1,350

549-H-19 SIMONS THOMAS N$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

550-H-19 HINRICHS MAX $46,750 $2,338 $113,850 $85,388 $3,202 $3,472 86,250$        $3,234

551-H-19 GREENVILLE LISA $42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 56,000$        $2,100

553-H-19 SCHULTHEIS GENE & SHIRLEY$51,000 $2,550 $124,200 $93,150 $3,493 $3,788 90,000$        $3,375

554-H-19 RUHS LESTER & TRACY L.$48,875 $2,444 $119,025 $89,269 $3,348 $3,630 82,500$        $3,094

555-H-19 OSTLUND JON & LESLIE$49,875 $2,494 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 88,000$        $3,300

556-H-19 ACKERMAN GARY & RITA$22,500 $1,125 $58,500 $43,875 $1,645 $1,784 40,500$        $1,519

558-H-19 GUFFIN DIANE C$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 31,500$        $1,181

559-H-19 HAGAN LARRY & PEGGY$46,750 $2,338 $113,850 $85,388 $3,202 $3,472 82,500$        $3,094

560-H-19 LACEY WILLIAM F & ILENE$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 45,000$        $1,688

561-H-19 BLANKINGSHIP DAWN MARIE$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 45,000$        $1,688

562-H-19 ECKBERG STEVE & CATHLEEN$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

563-H-19 ALLER WAYNE K. & SONIA K. $25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

564-H-19 MCFADDEN MARY KAY$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 42,750$        $1,603

565-H-19 HAMMOND REVOCABLE TRUST U/A5/5/2010$47,500 $2,375 $115,000 $86,250 $3,234 $3,507 76,000$        $2,850

566-H-19 BROEMMELING JERALD A & DYAN M$54,625 $2,731 $132,250 $99,188 $3,720 $4,033 84,000$        $3,150

567-H-19 DIKES PATTI L$47,500 $2,375 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 88,000$        $3,300

568-H-19 KUMP ALAN $44,625 $2,231 $108,675 $81,506 $3,056 $3,314 75,000$        $2,813

570-H-19 LISTER A WARD & CONNIE D$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 45,000$        $1,688

571-H-19 GILGE RODNEY & SHARON$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 72,000$        $2,700

572-H-19 GREENE JON E. & KRISTI L.$23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 33,750$        $1,266

573-H-19 BUCK LINDA G.$44,625 $2,231 $108,675 $81,506 $3,056 $3,314 86,250$        $3,234

574-H-19 KIRCHMEIER ROBERT & NANCY$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

575-H-19 ACKERMAN WILLIAM M. & KELLIE K.$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

576-H-19 STAMPER ANTHONY C & JUDY M$22,500 $1,125 $58,500 $43,875 $1,645 $1,784 36,000$        $1,350

577-H-19 BLODGETT STEVE A & VIRGINIA P$28,750 $1,438 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 40,500$        $1,519

578-H-19 ANDERSON ANNE K$44,625 $2,231 $108,675 $81,506 $3,056 $3,314 78,750$        $2,953

579-H-19 BLAYLOCK, MIKE CONNIE DAY $49,875 $2,494 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 88,000$        $3,300

580-H-19 ADAMS WILLIAM & KATHERINE$46,750 $2,338 $113,850 $85,388 $3,202 $3,472 86,250$        $3,234

581-H-19 NELSON LAURIE$49,875 $2,494 $115,000 $86,250 $3,234 $3,507 76,000$        $2,850

582-H-19 THOMPSON ANNE $26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 40,500$        $1,519

583-H-19 ROLAND JOHN L & MEGAN H $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 49,500$        $1,856

584-H-19 HARDEN BRIAN L$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 76,000$        $2,850

585-H-19 ELLISON ROBERT & REBECCA$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 76,000$        $2,850

586-H-19 SWANSON CRAIG $28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

588-H-19 REID JACLYN K.$47,500 $2,375 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 88,000$        $3,300

589-H-19 THOMSON, WILLIAM MCCLURE, WENDY$28,750 $1,438 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 45,000$        $1,688

590-H-19 SHARRETT ROBERT C  $28,750 $1,438 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 45,000$        $1,688

591-H-19 INGEBRITSEN JAMES W$23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 45,000$        $1,688

593-H-19 CARROLL EDYTHE & PATRICK$38,250 $1,913 $93,150 $69,863 $2,620 $2,841 78,750$        $2,953

594-H-19 GREENE STEPHEN A & ERMA J$30,000 $1,500 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 45,000$        $1,688

595-H-19 JACKSHA MRS. EVERETT$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 72,000$        $2,700

596-H-19 FULFS DANIEL & LORRAINE$30,000 $1,500 $78,000 $58,500 $2,194 $2,379 42,750$        $1,603

597-H-19 RUTHSTROM DAVID D$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 38,250$        $1,434

598-H-19 SCHAUB STEPHEN$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 42,750$        $1,603
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599-H-19 MILLER GARY $25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

600-H-19 HARTING LORAINE A$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 38,250$        $1,434

601-H-19 SEMLER STEPHEN$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 40,500$        $1,519

602-H-19 GILLARD, NANCY SNODDY, MEADE$23,750 $1,188 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 38,250$        $1,434

603-H-19 PARKINS, JR. GERALD B.$49,875 $2,494 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 88,000$        $3,300

604-H-19 AUSMAN  BEVERLY$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 31,500$        $1,181

605-H-19 SHANKS RICHARD & LILLIAN$27,500 $1,375 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

606-H-19 PARKINS WILLIAM J. & TAMERA Y.$49,875 $2,494 $126,500 $94,875 $3,558 $3,858 96,000$        $3,600

607-H-19 EISINGER JEFF & DEBBIE$49,875 $2,494 $120,750 $90,563 $3,396 $3,682 80,000$        $3,000

609-H-19 STANDLEY JOHN G.$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 88,000$        $3,300

612-H-19 MENCKE DANNY & LUE$22,500 $1,125 $58,500 $43,875 $1,645 $1,784 45,000$        $1,688

613-H-19 GEARHISER CHARLES & GAIL$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 36,000$        $1,350

614-H-19 ALLEN MYAH $35,625 $1,781 $86,250 $64,688 $2,426 $2,630 48,000$        $1,800

615-H-19 WALKER LYNN M.$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 45,000$        $1,688

616-H-19 DEMATTIA MICHAEL A$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 38,250$        $1,434

617-H-19 ACKERMAN MARIAN$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

619-H-19 SHAW PETER M & JANEL A$28,750 $1,438 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 40,500$        $1,519

620-H-19 WINN SHANE & DIANE$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 68,000$        $2,550

621-H-19 ANDREFSKY, WILLIAM BENDER, MARILYN$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 68,000$        $2,550

622-H-19 BECKETT CHERYL$23,750 $1,188 $58,500 $43,875 $1,645 $1,784 33,750$        $1,266

623-H-19 MILES PAUL L & ALICE E$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 60,000$        $2,250

625-H-19 SMITH WESLEY$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

626-H-19 TYLER NORMAN L.$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 36,000$        $1,350

628-H-19 VINCENT RICHARD & JEANETTE$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

629-H-19 GILLARD-BYERS NANCY & THOMAS$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 38,250$        $1,434

630-H-19 KELLER GREGORY$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 40,500$        $1,519

631-H-19 STANDLEY PATRICK L$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 68,000$        $2,550

633-H-19 GLASGOW LARRY L & JOAN A$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 68,000$        $2,550

634-H-19 JOHANSEN HARLEY & NANCY$30,000 $1,500 $78,000 $58,500 $2,194 $2,379 40,500$        $1,519

635-H-19 VOXMAN, WILLIAM REECE, JOANNE &$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 38,250$        $1,434

636-H-19 SIPE RON & GAIL$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 45,000$        $1,688

637-H-19 FAMILY TRUST HUDSPETH$31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 38,250$        $1,434

638-H-19 ERICKSON JANE E$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 76,000$        $2,850

639-H-19 PATANO SHERIE GALE$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 38,250$        $1,434

640-H-19 SALISBURY MARY BETH$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 40,500$        $1,519

641-H-19 PATREK GREG$42,500 $2,125 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 82,500$        $3,094

642-H-19 TELIN BRAD & MARLA$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 72,000$        $2,700

645-H-19 CRATHORNE WAYNE$35,625 $1,781 $86,250 $64,688 $2,426 $2,630 52,000$        $1,950

646-H-19 KLAVEANO JERRY & DANIELLE$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 38,250$        $1,434

647-H-19 WARWICK STEVEN L & DEBORAH A$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 36,000$        $1,350

648-H-19 WAGNER JULIE $25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 33,750$        $1,266

649-H-19 SIRON JAMES & SANDY$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 40,500$        $1,519

650-H-19 CUTLER REO $23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 33,750$        $1,266

651-H-19 NELSON ROCHELLE K$26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 38,250$        $1,434

652-H-19 REDAL JOHN & DIANE$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 45,000$        $1,688

654-H-19 SLOAN RICHARD & SANDRA$40,375 $2,019 $97,750 $73,313 $2,749 $2,981 64,000$        $2,400

655-H-19 AILOR JOANN$28,750 $1,438 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 42,750$        $1,603

656-H-19 GRAY HASKELL D & JAN M$45,125 $2,256 $109,250 $81,938 $3,073 $3,332 68,000$        $2,550

657-H-19 FINCH LINDA K$23,750 $1,188 $61,750 $46,313 $1,737 $1,883 33,750$        $1,266

658-H-19 RUGGIERO JAMES F & KAREN$27,500 $1,375 $71,500 $53,625 $2,011 $2,180 42,750$        $1,603

660-H-19 FRIBERG JEFFERY & DEANNA$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 36,000$        $1,350

661-H-19 MASINI JOSEPH & DOLLY$25,000 $1,250 $65,000 $48,750 $1,828 $1,982 33,750$        $1,266

662-H-19 SHATTO PENELOPE $26,250 $1,313 $68,250 $51,188 $1,920 $2,081 38,250$        $1,434

663-H-19 WAGSTAFF MICHAEL G & MARY BETH$42,750 $2,138 $103,500 $77,625 $2,911 $3,156 60,000$        $2,250

664-H-19 SMITH M KREMPASKY $31,250 $1,563 $81,250 $60,938 $2,285 $2,478 42,750$        $1,603

665-H-19 MCCABE JOHN $0 $0 $74,750 $56,063 $2,102 $2,280 47,250$        $1,772

700-F-19 KOONTZ JAMES B & MICHELLE$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

701-F-19 ZIMMERMAN CALEB & TAMARA$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

702-F-19 CHESNUT GARY & LOIS M$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

703-F-19 MARTIN GARY & SHEILA$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

704-F-19 EISINGER JEFF & DEBBIE$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

705-F-19 KIMBERLING DAVE & LEANN$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

708-F-19 QUINNETT BRIAN & JULIE$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

709-F-19 SPRENGER LINDA & MIKE$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

710-F-19 GREENE TIMOTHY G & PATRICIA $26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

712-F-19 MCCLENNY TRAVIS & DEANA$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

713-F-19 LOGAN JEROME & JUDY$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

714-F-19 GRAINGER JAYSON$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

715-F-19 STELLMON WILLIAM A & MARLENE H$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

716-F-19 SHANNON KEITH$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

718-F-19 MOSMAN WYNN $26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

719-F-19 MARTSON MONTE & MARGARET$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

721-F-19 PEDERSON WAYNE & SUE$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

722-F-19 MAYER HENRY & MARILYN$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

724-F-19 HUGHETT HARVEY & CHERYL$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

725-F-19 SIMMONS DANIEL L$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

726-F-19 KELLER, JOHN BROCKE, LEANNE &$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

727-F-19 SNOW MICHAEL & CYNTHIA A$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

728-F-19 BOROWICZ SUSAN$26,000 $1,300 $55,000 $41,250 $1,547 $1,677 37,500$        $1,406

TOTAL $5,431,625 $271,581 $13,431,300 $10,073,475 $377,755 $409,598 8,555,250$  $320,822

 AVERAGE $32,721 $1,636 $80,911 $60,684 $2,276 $2,467 $51,538 $1,933

 ANNUAL% INCREASE 39% 1% -22%
5 YEAR % INCREASE 147% 85% 39% -15% -15%

*  Annual CPI increases per the lease are as follows:  2011 1.1%, 2012 3.9%, 2013 2%, and 2014 1.2%
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